502167698 12/18/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vladas Algirdas BUMELIS	03/09/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SICOR Biotech UAB	
Street Address:	V.A. Graiciuno Str. 8	
City:	Vilnius	
State/Country:	LITHUANIA	
Postal Code:	LT-02241	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	ES2011070057

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9192868199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9192868000

Email: alisonszafran@mvalaw.com
Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen, PLLC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 13706

Address Line 4: Research Triangle Pk, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 020884-194

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tristan A. Fuierer

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignments_Executed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 029493 FRAME: 0777 OP \$40.00 ES20110/005/

ASSIGNMENT

I, Vladas Algirdas BUMELIS, have made an invention the specification of which is described in

PCT International Application No. PCT/ES 2011/070057 ("the PCT application") filed in the Spanish Patent and Trademark Receiving Office on January 31st, 2010, entitled **Procedimiento para la producción de interferón alfa 5 (Process for the production of Interferon alpha 5),** and claiming priority to European patent application 10382019.7 filed on February 1st 2010.

I hereby assign to SICOR Biotech UAB, V.A. Graičiūno Str. 8, LT-02241 Vilnius, Lithuania, all of my ownership and rights in:

- the invention, the PCT application, and U.S. Patent Applications claiming priority to the PCT application including any divisional applications, continuing applications, and reissue applications thereof; and
- (ii) U.S. Patents of the invention and U.S. Patents claiming priority to the PCT application, including original, reissued and reexamined patents.

I am staking this assignment based on my contractual relationship with SICOR Biotech UAB.

I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the appropriate officers of all foseign countries to issue patents on the invention to:

SICOR Biotech UAB

as solv owner of the invention and aforementioned patent rights.

I agree the execute any other legal documents that may be required to effectuate this Assignment. I agree that will promptly communicate to the SICOR Biotech UAB all facts that come to my attention affecting the invention or patent rights.

I agree that I will testify in any interference or litigation involving the invention or patent rights. I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any future U.S. Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the assignee thereof shall heresiter require.

I hereby covenant and agree on behalf of myself, my heirs, executors and legal representatives, to execute all papers and assignment documents connected with such U.S. patent or U.S. patent application therefor and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any patent(s) maturing on said United States patent application to my assignee as the beneficial owner thereof.

I destire that I have not done anything in conflict with this Assignment.

Vi - Algirgh's BUMELIS

Date

PATENT REEL: 029493 FRAME: 0778

. .